Baumannt 24000SB Barstock
Control Valve
This rugged Baumann control valve is recommended
for low-flow, high-pressure, industrial control
applications. S31600 / S31603 stainless steel barstock
valve body and bonnet is suitable for process pressures
up to 413 barg (6000 psig). The 24000SB is the ideal
solution for applications that exceed the operating

MV1020 10 22
VA1020 13.6 30
Table 26. Model Numbering System
24 S B
Actuator
Type
Valve Body
Series
Plug Series Characteristic Seat
Leakage
Valve Body
Material
Barstock
Body
Bonnet Style
32(1) 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S
S31600/
S31603
--- Standard
54 151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
70 177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI
MV1020 548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
VA1020 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588
Equal % / Metal Seat
(S21800 Cv≤ 2.5 or
S31600 Cv≥ 4.0)
IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Baumann 32 actuator requires dual stops with 177 trim series.
2. Consult your Emerson Process Management sales office for alternate materials.
24000SB Valve
Product Bulletin
15
24000SB Valve
Product Bulletin
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not